

Mr. Dennis submitted the following amendment :

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Add to 8th Section, "and in case of any removal as aforesaid by the Governor, he shall report the fact and the reasons therefor to the next General Assembly."

Which was adopted by yeas and nays as follows :

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. President,	Lloyd,
Cooper,	Mudd,
Duke,	Newcomer,
Dennis,	Phelps,
Freeman,	Stevens,
Humphreys,	Steiner,
Knight,	Suit—15.
Lawrence.	

NEGATIVE.

Messrs. Bannon,	Lee,
Getty,	McCulloh,
Gorman,	Walsh—7.
Hepbron,	

Mr. Stevens submitted the following amendment :

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 2, line 17, strike out the words "owned respectively by," and insert the words "used as."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Gorman submitted the following amendments :

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 16, line 4, after the word "Company," insert, "located and doing business in this State."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Stevens submitted the following amendments :

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

In the 6th Section, 4th line, after the word "first," strike out the word "eight," and insert the word "four," and in the 5th line, after the word "first," strike out the word "eight," and insert in lieu thereof the word "four."

Insert in 7th line, after the word "one," "he shall also appoint three suitable persons in the fifth, sixth, seventh and eighth wards of Baltimore city, who shall be a Board of Control and Review for the said fifth, sixth, seventh and eighth wards ; the said Board shall be known as the Board of Control and Review for Baltimore city No. 2."

In Section 13, line 8, strike out the word "three," and insert in lieu thereof, the word "five."